1 2 3

) From the Director, Child Support Services, requesting authorization to (ITEM execute the 2014 State/County Contract for the administration of the Milwaukee County Child Support Program for the period of January 1, 2014, to December 31, 2014, by recommending adoption of the following:

6 7

4 5

A RESOLUTION

8 9 10

11

12

WHEREAS, Milwaukee County and the Wisconsin Department of Children and Families are required under Wisconsin Statutes § 59.53(5) to enter into a contract for the implementation and administration of the Child and Spousal Support, Establishment of Paternity, and Medical Support Liability Programs under Wisconsin Statutes § 49.22; and

13 14 15

WHEREAS, execution of this contract is necessary to ensure continued administrative reimbursement for child support services as administered by the Department of Child Support Services; and

17 18 19

20

16

WHEREAS, the Director, Department of Child Support Services, has requested authorization to execute the 2014 State/County Contract resulting in estimated 2014 State and Federal funding in the amount of \$11,564,312; and

21 22 23

24

WHEREAS, the term of the contract shall be from January 1, 2014, through December 31, 2014; and

25 26

WHEREAS, the Committee on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services, at its meeting of January 23, 2014, recommended adoption of the Department's request (vote 7-0); and

27 28

29

30

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and Audit, at its meeting of January 30, 2014, also recommended adoption of the Department's request (vote 9-0); now, therefore,

31 32 33

34

35

36

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director, Department of Child Support Services, to enter into and execute the 2014 State/County Contract covering the administration of Child and Spousal Support, Establishment of Paternity, and Medical Support Liability Programs between the Department of Children and Families and Milwaukee County.

37 38 39

42

40 ag 41

H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Jan\JSGS\Resolutions\14-51.doc